2094917224 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 12:13:55 p.m. 08-16-2010 373

City and County of San Franclsco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goadlett Place
San Francisco, CA. 94102-4685

Contract Modification 3

Food & Food Service Items — Camp Mather

SYSCO Faod Service of Central California Date - March 29, 2010
Bob Bartman, Regional Sgles Manager _ Buyer Name: Hermilo Rodis
136 South Mariposa Road Term contract 89264

Modesto, CA 95353 Type: Indefinite quantity
E-mail: Battman Bob@centralca.sysco.com Not-to-exceed amount:  $1,500,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End

Modification date date Amomnt  Other changes
Original contract 10-01-06 09-30-09 $ 1,000,000

1 10-01-09 09-30-10

) No change No change | $1,300,000 NTE amount increased

Thig modification 3 changes the conract as follows:

It extends the contract from October 1, 2010 to September 30, 2011 and increases the NTE amount by
$200,000. : ,

Also, by mutual agreement, prices will decrease by 2 % in consideration of an additional one year

extension of the contract. Prices will be effective April 1, 2010 and are listed in Attachment “A,” Award
Sheets.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Approved by the City: £« ﬁ%m 5?_? 0-/0

_,,@, Naonfi Kelly, Directbe-of OCA. and Burchaser Date
" Approved by Contractor: ?9/6 b—@ /7/% S (/6 j O
Signature Date

Name and title Lo BARTIMA
Reetionat Shs< Mt AG e

Sign and retum one original. The duplicate originsl is for your files. P-280 (2-09-09)





